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17.12.04

Dear all,

Please find attached my notes of our first Informal Group Meeting. I would appreciate any comments, if necessary.

Regards

N. Kisrawi

Chairman’s notes of the first meeting of the Informal Group for WRC-07

In line with Resolution 72 (Rev. WRC-2000) and following the practice of previous WRCs, the first meeting took place at 1800 on Friday, 26 November 2004.

Annex 1 attached shows those participating in the meeting covering the various regions, in response to the invitation sent by me on 1 November 2004.

1.
The proposed Agenda, as shown in Annex 2, was approved.

2.
The Informal Group confirmed my nomination as Chairman of this Group in my capacity as the Chairman of the Arab Group on Spectrum Management.

3.
The meeting took note of the different future dates of the meetings for recognized regional groups and which will be posted on the web site created by BR secretariat for this purpose, as was the case for the previous WRCs.

4.
The Group decided to convene the next meeting of the Group at 1730 on the fourth day (Thursday) of the meeting of RAG in 2005, at ITU, entrusting the Chairman to issue the invitation and to prepare an agreed draft agenda for the meeting not later than end July 2005.

Note: the website address relating to WRC-07 which provides a link to the Informal Group, is as follows: 

http://www.itu.int/ITU-R/conferences/wrc/wrc-07/index.asp
Annex 1

List of Participants at the 1st meeting of the WRC-07 Informal Group

Mr. Albernaz


albernaz@anatel.gov.br

Mr. Toru Anzawa

t-anzawa@soumu.go.jp

Mr. Kavouss Arasteh

kavouss.arasteh@ties.itu.int

Mr. Wilson Chepkwony
chepkwony@cck.go.ke

Mr. David Barrett

david.barrett@ofcom.org.uk

Mr. Frank Williams

williamsfk@state.gov

Mr. Anders Frederich

anders.frederich@telia.com

Mr. Maurice Ghazal

mghazal@intracom.net.lb

Mr. Bruce Gracie 

gracie.bruce@ic.gc.ca

Mr. Robin Haines


rhaines@ntia.doc.gov

Mr. Akira Hashimoto

hashimoto@nttdocomo.co.jp

Mr. Kevin Hughes


Kevin.Hughes@ties.itu.int

Mr. Terry Jeacock


terence.jeacock@ties.itu.int

Mr. Malcolm Johnson

Malcolm.Johnson@ties.itu.int

Mr. Jonas M. Bantulaki
jobantu@ucc.co.ug

Mr. Nabil Kisrawi


nabil.kisrawi@ties.itu.int

Mr. Katsuhiko Kosaka
Katsuhiko.Kosaka@ties.itu.int

Mr. John Lewis



John.Lewis@ties.itu.int

Mr. William Luther


william.luther@fcc.gov

Mr. Vladimir Minkin

Vladimir.Minkin@ties.itu.int

Mr. Albert Nalbandian
Albert.Nalbandian@ties.itu.int

Mr. Daniel Obam 


daniel.obam@ties.itu.int

Mr. Alexander Pavliouk
Alexander.Pavliouk@ties.itu.int

Mr. François Rancy


rancy@anfr.fr

Mr. Hyangsuk Seong

seong@rrl.go.kr

Mr. Gilles Taillefer


taillefer@anfr.fr

Mr. Chris van Diepenbeek
chris.vdiepenbeek@at-ez.nl

Mr. Alexandre Vassiliev
Alexandre.Vassiliev@itu.int

Mr. Jan Verduijn


jan.verduijn@at-ez.nl

Annex 2

Draft Agenda of the meeting of the WRC-07 Informal Group, held 26 November 2004

1.
Inauguration of the Informal Group and confirmation of the Chairman

2.
Brief verbal reports of progress within regional groups of preparations for WRC-07

3.
Means of contributing to the Group; website, etc.

4.
Dates for subsequent meetings of the Group

5.
Any other business
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